

Municipal Buildings, Greenock PA15 1LY Ref: SL

Date: 5 May 2020

A meeting of the Invercive Integration Joint Board (with a reduced membership) will be held on Tuesday 12 May 2020 at <u>2pm</u> within Board Room 1, Municipal Buildings, Greenock.

Teleconference facilities will be available for Board Members and Officers.

Gerard Malone Head of Legal and Property Services

## BUSINESS

- 1. Apologies, Substitutions and Declarations of Interest
- 2. Inverclyde Integration Joint Board Temporary Meeting and Decision Making Arrangements Report by Corporate Director (Chief Officer) Inverclyde Health & Social Care Partnership
- 3. **COVID-19 Inverciyde Response** Report by Corporate Director (Chief Officer) Inverciyde Health & Social Care Partnership
- 4. **COVID-19 Mobilisation Plan** Report by Corporate Director (Chief Officer) Inverclyde Health & Social Care Partnership
- 5. **Support to Care Homes COVID-19** Report by Corporate Director (Chief Officer) Inverclyde Health & Social Care Partnership

Please note that because of the current COVID-19 (Coronavirus) emergency, this meeting will not be open to members of the public.

The papers for this meeting are on the Council's website and can be viewed/downloaded at <a href="https://www.inverclyde.gov.uk/meetings/committees/57">https://www.inverclyde.gov.uk/meetings/committees/57</a>

In terms of Section 50A(3A) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973, as introduced by Schedule 6, Paragraph 13 of the Coronavirus (Scotland) Act 2020, it is necessary to exclude the public from this meeting of the Integration Joint Board on public health grounds. It is considered that if members of the public were to be present, this would create a real or substantial risk to public health, specifically relating to infection or contamination by Coronavirus.

Enquiries to - Sharon Lang - Tel 01475 712112